
 

 

Court File No.:  CV-20-639000-00CL 

ONTARIO 
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

COMMERCIAL LIST 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES' CREDITORS 
ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED 

AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR 
ARRANGEMENT OF JAMES E. WAGNER CULTIVATION 
CORPORATION, JAMES E. WAGNER CULTIVATION LTD., 
JWC 1 LTD., JWC 2 LTD., JWC SUPPLY LTD. AND 
GROWTHSTORM INC. 

(each an "Applicant" and collectively, the "Applicants") 

 

SERVICE LIST 
(Current as of May 22, 2020) 

 

BENNETT JONES LLP 

3400 One First Canadian Place 
P.O. Box 130 
Toronto, ON  M5X 1A4 
Fax:  416.863.1716 

Sean Zweig 
Tel: 416.777.6254 
Email: zweigs@bennettjones.com 

Mike Shakra 

Tel: 416.777.6236 
Email: shakram@bennettjones.com 

Aiden Nelms 

Tel: 416.777.4642 
Email: nelmsa@bennettjones.com 

KSV KOFMAN INC. 

150 King Street West 
Suite 2308 
Toronto, ON  M5H 1J9 

Bobby Kofman 

Tel: 416.932.6228 
Email: bkofman@ksvadvisory.com 

Noah Goldstein 

Tel: 416.932.6207 
Email: ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com 

Insolvency Counsel to the Applicants The Monitor 

Tor#: 9533794.2 
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DAVIES WARD PHILLIPS & VINEBERG LLP 
155 Wellington Street West 
Toronto, ON  M5V 3J7 

Robin B. Schwill 

Tel: 416.863.5502 
Email: rschwill@dwpv.com 

Natalie Renner 

Tel: 416.367.7489 
Email: nrenner@dwpv.com 

TORYS LLP 
79 Wellington St W, Suite 3300 
Toronto, ON  M5K 1N2 

Scott A. Bomhof 

Tel: 416.865.7370 
Email: sbomhof@torys.com 

Jeremy Opolsky 

Tel: 416.865.8117 
Email: jopolsky@torys.com 

Counsel to the Monitor, KSV Kofman Inc. Counsel to Trichome Financial Corp., in its 
Capacity as First Lien Lender and Proposed DIP 
Lender 

STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP 

5300 Commerce Court West 199 Bay St. 
Toronto, ON M5L 1B9 

Ashley Taylor 

Tel: 416.869.5236 
Email: ataylor@stikeman.com 

Victor Gerchikov 
Tel: 604.631.1408 
Email: vgerchikov@stikeman.com 

Nick Avis 
Tel: 416 869 5504 
Email: navis@stikeman.com 

DLA PIPER (CANADA) LLP 

Suite 6000, 1 First Canadian Place 
PO Box 367, 100 King St W 
Toronto, ON M5X 1E2 

Edmond Lamek 

Tel: 416.365.3444 
Email: edmond.lamek@dlapiper.com 

Danny M. Nunes 

Tel: 416.365.3421 
Email: danny.nunes@dlapiper.com 

Counsel to Lind Global Macro Fund, LP Corporate Counsel to the Applicants 

CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP 
Suite 2100, Scotia Plaza 
40 King Street West 
Toronto, ON  M5H 3C2  

Jane O. Dietrich 

Tel: 416.860.5523 
Email: jdietrich@cassels.com 

Jonathan D. Sherman 

Tel: 416.869.5409 
Email: jsherman@cassels.com 

MILLER THOMSON LLP  
One London Place  
255 Queens Avenue, Suite 2010 London, ON 
Canada  N6A 5R8  

Tony Van Klink   

Tel: 519.931.3509  
Email: tvanklink@millerthomson.com  

 

Counsel to Canopy Rivers Corporation  Counsel to Homer Land Corp. 
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LENCZNER SLAGHT ROYCE SMITH 
GRIFFIN LLP 

130 Adelaide St. W 
Suite 2600 
Toronto, Ontario M5H 3P5 
 
Peter J. Osborne  

Tel:  416-865-3094 
Email:  posborne@litigate.com 
 
Adam Kanji 
Tel:  416-865-6763 
Email: akanji@litigate.com 
 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CANADA 
3400-130 King Street, West 
Toronto, ON  M5X 1K6 

Diane Winters 

Tel:  416-973-3172  
Email:  diane.winters@justice.gc.ca 

Rakhee Bhandari 

Tel:  416-952-8563  
Email:  rakhee.bhandari@justice.gc.ca 

Counsel to Minority Shareholders in James E. 
Wagner Cultivation Corporation 
 

 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ONTARIO) 
Legal Services Branch 
777 Bay Street, 11th Floor 
Toronto, ON  M5G 2C8  

Kevin O’Hara 
Tel:  416-327-8463 
Email:  kevin.ohara@ontario.ca 

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY 
1 City Centre Drive 
Suite 605 
Mississauga, ON L5B 1M2 
 
Attention: Kathy Matte, Attorney-in-fact 

HEALTH CANADA 
Address Locator 0900C2 
Ottawa, ON  K1A 0K9 

Daphne Jurgens 

Email: daphne.jurgens@canada.ca  

Robyn Blom 

Email: robyn.blom@canada.ca 

Kara Ruscher 

Email: Karalynn.ruscher@canada.ca 

CSCB Litigation  

Email: hc.cscblitigation-
litigedgscc.sc@canada.ca 

 

HOME LAND CORP. C/O IMT CORPORATION 
530 Manitou Drive 
Kitchener, Ontario 
N2C 1L3 
  
Attention: James Hacking, President 

mailto:posborne@litigate.com
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BLUE TOP PROPERTIES INC. 
360 Holiday Inn Drive Unit 1 
Cambridge , Ontario N3C 3T1 
 
Attention :  Larry Wolynetz 
Tel:(519) 651-2650  
Email: larry@wolynetzgroup.com 
 

OCS SUPPLY AGREEMENT 
ONTARIO CANNABIS RETAIL CORPORATION 

c/o OCRC, P.O. Box 4029,  
STN “A”, Toronto, ON, M5W 1K3, 
 
Attention: OCS Merchandising Team  
cannabis.submissions@ocs.ca;  
 

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND 
CANNABIS MANAGEMENT CORPORATION 

3 Garfield Street 
PO Box 967 
Charlottetown, PEI  
C1A 7M4 Canada 

ATLANTIC CULTIVATION LIMITED 
1 Crosbie Place,  
St. John's, NL, , Canada  
A1B 3Y8  
 
Attention: Christopher Crosbie, 
Chief Operating Officer 
Email:chriscrosbie@atlanticcultivation.com 
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EMAIL ADDRESS LIST 

zweigs@bennettjones.com; shakram@bennettjones.com; nelmsa@bennettjones.com; 
bkofman@ksvadvisory.com; ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com; rschwill@dwpv.com; 
nrenner@dwpv.com; sbomhof@torys.com; jopolsky@torys.com; ataylor@stikeman.com;  
vgerchikov@stikeman.com; edmond.lamek@dlapiper.com; danny.nunes@dlapiper.com; 
jdietrich@cassels.com; jsherman@cassels.com; kevin.ohara@ontario.ca; 
diane.winters@justice.gc.ca; rakhee.bhandari@justice.gc.ca; daphne.jurgens@canada.ca; 
robyn.blom@canada.ca; notice@thelindpartners.com; tvanklink@millerthomson.com; 
posborne@litigate.com; hc.cscblitigation-litigedgscc.sc@canada.ca; akanji@litigate.com; 
cannabis.submissions@ocs.ca; chriscrosbie@atlanticcultivation.com; 

larry@wolynetzgroup.com  
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